TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously transferred ownership previously recorded on Reel 004483 Frame 0492. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the erroneous change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ultimate Technical Academy,		08/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
L.L.C.		08/29/2011	COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultimate Technical Academy, L.L.C.
Street Address:	6108 Getty Dr.
City:	North Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72117
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972324	TOP TECHNICANS IN WEEKSNOT YEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)469-4850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 469-2610

Email: tmattorneypto@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P. Heller

Address Line 1: 400 Chesterfield Center

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U118 002TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette P. Heller
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0238

OP \$40.00 2972324

900201630

Signature:	/aph72met/
Date:	09/08/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=UTA Affidavit (FINAL)#page1.tif source=UTA Affidavit (FINAL)#page2.tif source=UTA Affidavit (FINAL)#page3.tif source=UTA Affidavit (FINAL)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0239

From: IP WATCH 256 718 3139 02/07/2011 08:32 #036 P.005/008

USPTO

1/27/2011 12:23:28 PM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

D:SEAN COLLIN COMPANY:401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v							
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name			Formerty	Execution Date	Entity Typ	e	
Ultimate Technical Ac	ademy, Inc			01/04/2011	CORPORATION:		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Clockwork IP, L	LC					
Street Address:	50 Central Aver	nue					
Internal Address:	Suite 920						
City:	Sarasota						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	34236						
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: / Delawase							
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			ader die erde wit erde velle vall erde velle vall velle vall velle vall velle vall velle vall velle vall velle	and all the and the "Market was an and all the first water to administrative for all the first water to an and an and an and an an and an and an		
Property Type	Numb	er		Word Mark			
Serial Number:	76555833	}	TOP TECHNICANS IN WEE	KSNOT YEAR	8		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (258)718-3139							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 256-718-0078							
Email:	docketing@pelaw.net						
-	correspondent Name: Sean Collin						
Address Line 1: 401 East Tuscaloosa Street Address Line 4: Florence, ALABAMA 35630							
Parison Line 7. I Relation, PLANTING WAVE							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sean Collin				
Signature: /Sean Collin/							
Date:	Date: 01/07/2011						

Total Attachments: 2

From: IP WATCH 256 718 3139 02/07/2011 08:33 #036 P.006/008

USPTO 1/27/2011 12:23:28 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

D:SEAN COLLIN COMPANY:401 EAST TUSCALOOSA STREET

source=ultimate#page1.tif source=ultimate#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004**689** FRAME: 0**293**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT

Charlie San Miguel, having been sworn, states the following:

- My name is Charlie San Miguel and I am a Senior Legal Counsel for Clockwork IP, L.L.C.
- 2. I am duly authorized to make this Affidavit.
- On January 4, 2011, based upon a factual misunderstanding, I executed an assignment transferring U.S. Registration 2972324 to Clockwork IP, L.L.C. from Ultimate Technical Academy, L.L.C. and authorized it to be recorded at the USPTO. The document was recorded as a Change of Name instead of an assignment at Reel 004483 Frame 0492-0495.
- 4. On August 23, 2011, it was brought to my attention that the aforementioned assignment was made in error and in order to correct the matter, I executed a Nunc Pro Tunc Quitclaim Assignment transferring U.S. Registration 2972324 back to Ultimate Technical Academy, L.L.C. and I submitted the assignment for recordation which was recorded at Reel 004610 Frame 0226. Annette Heller, counsel for Ultimate Technical Academy, L.L.C., has objected to such filing to correct the matter.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0242

- 5. Accordingly, at the express request of counsel for Ultimate Technical Academy, L.L.C., Annette Heller, both the Assignment dated January 4, 2011 and the Nunc Pro Tune Quitelaim Assignment dated August 23, 2011 executed by me are hereby withdrawn and as such, these two documents are now completely null and void and are without any legal force or effect.
- 6. Since the original Assignment and the Nunc Pro Tunc Quit Claim Assignment are null and void, I am filing this Affidavit so that the record is clear that Ultimate Technical Academy, L.L.C. has been and continues to be the only owner of all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration 2972324 and Clockwork, IP, L.L.C. was not the owner of U.S. Registration 2972324 from January 7, 2011 to August 23, 2011.

Signed:			Dated:	S./.	29/11	
Charlie San Mi	guel, Senior	Degal Counsel		1	/	
		A STATE OF THE STA			<i>:</i>	
State of Florida)					

County of Sarasion)

On this day of _______, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Charlie San Miguel who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Senior Legal Counsel of Clockwork IP, L.L.C and that he executed this assignment on this date.

In Witness Whereof, I have subscribed my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State and on the day and year above written.

Notary Signature:				
Notary Name Printed:	GATHA K. MILHORN		*************	***************************************
My Commission Expires:	7/20/13	90 X 25 X Y Y X Y X Y X Y X Y X Y X Y X Y X Y		K. MILHORN Drim# DD0873081 Expires 7/20/2013
	₹	90 x 3	(F)	Expires 7/20/2013 Orida Notary Assn., Inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 09/08/2011